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Mr. Barney Chan
Alameda County Department of Envircnmental Health
1 131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2n" Floor
Alameda, California 94-5 02

RE: Groundwater Monitoring Report - First Quarter 2005
Chiu Property
800 Franklin Street
Oakland. California 94607

Dear Mr. Chan:

On behalf of Mr. Tommy Chiu, Cambria Environmental Techriology, lnc (Cambria) is submitting the

Groundwater Monitoring Report - First Quarter 2005. Presented in the rcport are the lirst quarter

2005 activities and results, and the anticipated second quatter 2005 activities.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this teport, please call me at (510) 420-3314.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

'"'- =J.--
Matthew A. Meyers
Project Geologist

Enclosures: Groundwater Monitoring Report - First Quarter 2005

Ms. tumy Chin, P O. Box 28 194, Oakland, Califomia 946 06
Ms. Lu Anne Rolland, UST Cleanup Furd, 1001 'l" Street, Sacr"rirerfo, Califotria 95812
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INTRODUCTION

This report describes the fhst quarter 2005 groundwater monitorilg activities performed at 800 Franldin

Street, Oakland, Califorlia (Figule 1), This growrdwater monitoring ovent was conducted at therequest

of the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH). This report presents a

summary of freld activities , groundwater flow conditions , groundwater analyical data, and a presentation

of activities anticipated tbr the second quarter 2005.

FIRST QUARTER 2OO5 ACTIVITIES

Monitoring Activities

On March ii,2005, Muskan Environmental Sampling (MES) conducted quarterly groundwatet

monitoring activities at the site. MES measured groundwater levels and collected groundwater sanrples

from monitoring wells MW-2 and MW-4 through MW-6 (Figure 2). Wells MW-1 and MW-3 were

inaccessible and theretbre were not rnonitored this rruarter, Cooies ofthefield clata sheets areincluded as

Appendix A.

Water Level Measurements: Depth to groundwater measurements were recorded to the nearest 0.01-

foot, relative to a previously established referenc€ elevation. Measurements were collecte.d using an

electric, conductance-actuated well sounder. The groundwater level data are presented in Table 1.

Grounilwater Sampling: MES collected groundwater samples from wells MW-2 and MW-4 through

MW-6. Field activities associated with the sampling irrcluded well purging, measudng groundwater

parameters, sample collection, and equipment decontaminatiorl

Prior to sampling, the wells were purged to remove standing water in the well casings and promote

inflow of representative groundwater from the surrounding fomation. The wells were purged by

repeated bailing using a new, pre-cleaned disposable Tellon bailer. Field measurements of the pH,

specifrc conductance, and temperature of the purged groundwater were measuted initially and after the
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extraction of each successive casing vo.lutne or at regular volume intervals. Casing volumes were

calculated based on the well diameter and rhe height of the water column in the well casing. T1pically,

wetl puging continued until three or more casing volumes had been removed lrorn the well and

consecutive pH, specific conductance, and temperature measurements werc within 10 percent. Field

wate.r quality measu-rements, puge volumes and s ample collection data were recorded on field sanrpling

data tbrtns (Appendix A).

Gloundwater samples were collected fimn each ofthe wells using new, pre-cleaned disposablebailers.

The samples were decanted ftom the bailers into 40-ml glass volatile organic analysis (VOA) vials

supplied by McCampbell Analytical, Inc. (Mdampbell) of Pacheco, Califomia. Immediately after

collection, the sample VOA vials were labeled and placed on water-based ice in a cooler. Chain-of-

cu-stody procedutes were lbllowed at all times lionr sample collection to transfer to McCampbell

(Appendix B).

Equipment Decontaminution: To minimize the potential for cross-contamhation, the goundwater

monitoring equipment was decontaminated prior to being deployed in the first monitoring well and

between succ€s sive wells. The probe of the electric well sounder used for water level meltsufemsnts was

rinsed thorouglily with distilled water prior to first use and between subsequent water level

measurements. The disposable bailers were discarded after use at each well.

Sample Analysis: The groundwater samples were analyzed fortotal petroleumhydrocarbors as gasoline

(TPHg) by modifred United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Method 8015C. Samples

were also analyzed for benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, atrd total xylenes (BTEX) and methyl tertiaty-

butyl ether (MTBE) by EPA Method 80218. The analyses were perfonned by McCampbell. The

laboratory analytical reporl is included in Appendix B . Groundwater analyical results are presented on

Figure 2 and summadzed in Table 1.

Monitoring Results

Grounilwater Flow Direction and Gradient: Depth{o-water measuren}ents collected on March 1 1,

2005, ranged from 11.35 to21.60 feet below top ofcasing, Groundwater elevations were calculatedby

subtracting the depth to water measurements liom the surveyed top of casing elevations. The

groundwater elevations were plotted on a site plan and contoured. Basecl on depth-to-wlter data

collected during the site visit, groundwater beneath the site flows towards the northwest at a gfadient of

0.009 feet/foot. The depth to water measurement and calculated groundwater elevation in well MW-2

appeal to be anomalous and was not used in groundwater flow or gradient calculations. Future
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monitoring events will be used to evaluate the signiticance of these results. Depth-to-water and

groundwater elevation data for the site are summarized in Table 1 and presented on Figure 2.

Grounihrd,ter Analltical Results: Hydrocarbons were detected in two of the fow wells samplal during

the first quarter 2005 event, TPHg and BTEX were detected in the samples collected liom wells MW-2

and MW-6- The maximum TPHg and BTEX concentrations were detected in we MW-2 at 32,000

micrograms per liter (pg/L), 970 Fg/L,2,400 p.glL,890 pgll-, and 4,200 pg/L, respectively. The TPHg

and BTEX concentations detected in well \4W-6 were 340 1tg/L,7.9 ltglL,2.6 pgll-,0.68 lLg/I' ar:^d

0.61 pg1l, respectively. MTBE was not detected in any of the wells sampled during the fust quarter

2005 event (Table 1, Appendix B).

GEOTRACKER CONFIRMATION

Cambria recrived approval from the California State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) to

upload relevant data to the GmTracker database on behalf of Mr. Tommy Chiu. Cambria has uploaded

top of casing elevation survey data, a site map, groundwater depth data, analytical results, boring logs

and well construction details for wells MW-4 through MW-6, and this report to the S tate's GeoTracker

database. GeoTracker delivery confirmation documentation is included in Appendix C.

ANTICIPATED SECOND OUARTER 2OO5 ACTIVITIES

Monitoring Activities

Cambria will gauge water 1eve1s and collect groundwater samples from wells MW-l, MW-2, and MW-4

through MW-6- Groundwater samples will be analyzed for TPHg by EPA Method 8015C, and BTEX

and MTBE by EPA Method 80218. Carnbria will prepate a grouldwater monitoring report

summarizing the monitoring activities and results.

Meeting Request

Cambria would like to request a meeting with the ACDEH to develop an approach that addresses the

agency concerns relating to the site. Specilically, the discussion would address groundwater monitoring

frequency, the status of well MW-3, and potential futffe investigation and remediation activities,
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ATTACHMENTS

Figure 1-VicinityMap

Figure 2 - Groundwater Elevation Contour and Hydrocarbon Concentration Map

Table 1 - Groundwater Analyical and Elevation Data

Appendix A - Groundwater Monitodng Field Data Sheets

Appendix B - Laboratory Analyical Report

Appendix C - GeoTracker Electronic Delivery Confirmations

Hlcliu - 800 fmnklin, Oaki.ndUq05Uq05 QMR.do!
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EXPI.ANATION
flIULI + Monitoring rvell location

B-1 O Soil boring locatron (Frank Lee & Assm., 1988)

B'1 O Soil boring location (Miller Envimnm€ntal Co., '1991)
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Scale (fr)
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Hydrocarbon Concentration Map
CAMBRIA March 1 l. 2005
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MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL GAUGING SHEET

Client: CambriaEnvironmentrlTechnolosy

Site
Address: 800 Franklin Steet Oakland. CA

Dat€: 3llll2005 sisnrture: / f,

WeU ID Tirre
D€pth to

SPH
Depth to
Water

SPH
Thickness

Depth to
Bottom Commenls

MW-1 iia'-essitie

MW-l irnccesible

MW-2 '7:15 1 1 . 3 5 34_.10

MW-4 7:00 20.20 33.69

MW-5 7:05 21.40 34.60

NtwS '7 .10 21.60 32.90



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 3t1t/2005

Client: Cambria Environmenral Technologf

Site Address: 800 Fmnklin Street Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-2
Well Diameter:

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Total well Deoth: 34.40 Fe: mglL

Depth to Water: I 1.35 ORP= mV

Water Colurnn Heisht: 73.05 DO= mgL

Volume/ft: 0.16

I Casine Volume (gal): 3.69 COMMENTS:

I Casing Volumes (gal): I 1.06

rIME:

cAstNc
VOL[]ME

(cat
TEMP
(Celsr'rrs) pH

COND.
(micronu)

9 : 1 5 23.6 7 . 1 1 682

9:20 7.4 21.8 7 . t4 645

9:25 l  l . l 23.9 7.15 638

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Tvw Prescrvative Anal).tes Method

MW-2 3/tlt200s 9r30 Voa HCI

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE 8015- 8021

sisnarur€: //2



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 3/11t2005

Clientl Cambria Environmental Technology

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-4
Well Diameter: z'^
Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod; DisposableBailer

Totaf well Depth: 33.69 Fe: IJISJL

DeDth to Water: 2Q .20 ORP= mV

Water Column Heisht: 13.49 DO= n{L

Volumc/ft: 0.16

I Cashg Volume (eal): 2.16 COMMf,NTS:

3 Casing Volurnes (gal): 6.48

IIME:

CASING
VOLUME

(sal)
TEMP
(Ce.lsius) PH

COND.
(n crI'E)

7'_30 2.2 24.1 7.24 860

7:35 4.3 23.5 7 . 1 8 872

7:40 6.5 23.7 7.20 840

Sample
IDI Date: Time Container Type Preservative Analltes Method

MW-4 3try2005 7:45 Voa HCI

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE 8015.  8021

/



MUSKAN
ENVTRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 3nt/2005

CIient: Cambria Environmental Technolos,

Site Adilress: 800 Fmnklin Slreet Oakland- CA

Well ID: MW-5

Well Diameteri

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

fotal Well Dept}: 34.60 Fe= mElL

DeDth to Waler: 2l .40 ORP= mV

Water Cotumn Height: 13.20 DO= ImSJL

Volumelft: 0.16

I Casing Volurnc (gal): Z-11 COMMENTS:

3 Casing Volumes (gal): 6.34

rIME:

CASln..C
VOLUME

(gll)
TNMT'
(ce*ius) PH

COND.
(microns)

8:30 2 .1 24.4 6.99 790

8:35 24.4 6.83 E45

8:40 o . J 24.2 6_85 831

Sampfe
lDr Date: Time Contairer Ttpe Preservative Analyte$ Method

MW-5 3fit/20$5 8:4-5 Voa HCI

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE 8015- 8021

/Q-
signature: /- //''



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 3t11/2005

Client: Cambria Environmental Technolosv

Site Addres$r 800 Franklin Streel Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-6
Well Diameter: 2"

Purgine DeYice: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Total Well Dep*l: 32.90 Fe: I SJL

Depth to Water: 21.60 ORP= mv

Water Column Height: I L30 DO= mslL

Volume/fl: 0.16

I Casing Volume (gal): l.8l COMMENTS:

I Casine Volumes (gal): 5.42

rIME:

CASING
VOLUME

@at)
TEMP
(Cekirc) p r r

c'oND.
(microns)

8:00 1 . 8 24.7 6.80 840

8:05 3_6 24.5 6.93 868

8 : 1 0 5 . 4 24.4 6.95 839

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Type Preservative Analltes Meihod

MW-6 3/r1t2005 8 : 1 5 Voa HCI

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE 8015.8021

sisnarure: L b-



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

DAILY REPORT
Client: Cambria Environmental Technology
Project: Chiu
Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland. CA
Date: 3/l l/2005

Time Activity
6:00AM Arrived onsite
6:15  AM Ooened all well boxes
7:00 AM Began Gauging wells at
7:30 AM Began Sampling

MW-l was inaccessible (Jewelry shop did not open in which MW-l is located)
9:30 AM Finished sampling
11.00  AM Eversreen Environrnental Services arrived for drum disoosal

All well boxes and casing in good condition, very clean and open site.
l i :20  AM Left Site
4:00 PM Samples Picked up



MUSKAN
ENV]RONMENTAL

SAMPLING

DRUM INVENTORY

Client: Cambria Environmental Technology

Project: Ghiu

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland, CA

Date: 3t11t2005
ARRIVAL Amount SPH SoiI Water
COMMENTS (color, type, label markings, location etc.); No
drums onsite.

FULL
3t4
1t2
1t4
2t3
1 R

DEPARTURE Amount SPH Soil Water
COMMENTS (color, type, label markings, location etc.):
Generated one black half full open top steel drums. Picked up by
Evergreen Environmental Servie€s at 1 1 :00 am.

FULL
3t4
1n
1t4
2t3
1t3

TOTAL 0 0



Cambria Env. Teclnology

5900 Hollis St, Suite A

Emeryville, CA 94608

Client Project lD: #589-1000; Chiu Date Sarpled: 03111105

DateReceived: 03/11/05

Client Contact Matt Meyers DateReDorted: 03117105

Client P.O.: Date Conpleted: 03/17105

McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
110 2nd AvenuE So'fr, #D7. Psctleco, CA 94553-5560

Tcl€phonc :925-79&1620 F x |925-79E.15?2
W€bsitq www.rE enTbell.com E-Inail: nlli@tnc.lnpbell.c.m

Worl<Order: 0503222

March 1?, 2005

Dear Matt:

Enclosed are:

1). the results of 4 analyzed sanples ftom your #589-1000; Chiu project,

2). a QC report for the above sanples

3). a copy ofthe chain ofcustody, and

4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were corllleted satisfactorily and all QC sanples were found to be within our control limits.

Ifyou have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analyical taboratories strives for excellence

in qualrty, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Rydelius, Lab Manager



McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
I l0 znd Av.nuc Sourh, #D7, P.oheco, CA 94553-5560

TelephoJf, : 925-798-1620 Fa\ : 925-798-16??
Website www.nEcanpbcll.corn B-ltur'l: main@|Dc{r|pbeli.corn

Carnbria Env. Technology

5900 Hollis St Suite A

Emeryville, CA 94608

Client Proiect ID: #589-1000: Chiu DateSarnoled: 03/11/05

Date Received: 03/11/05

Client Contact: Matt Meyers Date Extacted: 03 | 13 /05 -03 | 17 /0 5

Client P.o.: Date Amlyzed: 031 13105-03 | l7 105

Gasoline Range (C6{12) Volatile Eydrocarbons as Gasoline with BTEX and MTBE*
Extractioo melhoal SW5o]OB Andvtical rEthods: SW8021E/80l5Cm Wort Odff: 0503222

I-ab ID Client ID Matdx TPH(s) MTBE Benz€ne Tolucne Ethylbenzene Xyl€nes DF % s s

001A MW-2 32,000,a NXl000 970 2400 890 4200 200 102

002A MW-4 ND ND ND ND ND ND l 0 l

003A MW-5 ND ND ND ND ND ND 100

004A MW-6 340,a ND t .9 0_68 0.61 I  l 0

R€poning Limit for DF =l;
ND nFans not deteated at or

abov€ dr€ r€poding limit

50 5.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 ItEIL
s NA NA NA NA NA NA mgKE

' wEter and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are report€d in ug/L, soil/sludge/solid sarnples in mg/kg, wipe samples in gglwipe,
croduc,oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

S cluttered chromatogmm; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

+The following descriptions oftlrc TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and Mccampbell Analltical is not responsible for their interpr€trtion: a)
mmodilied or weakly modified gasoline is significsnt; b) h€avier gasoline mnge compounds are significant(aged gasoline?); c) liClrtet gasoline nnge
)ompoundi (the most mobile faaction) are significant; d) gasoline rangc compounds having broad chromatographic p€ak arc signilicant; biologicslly
rlter€d Sasolino?; e) TPH pa6em that does not appear to be dsrived from Sasoline (stoddard solvent / mineral spirit?); f) one to a few isolated non-targ€t
,€akt present; g) sttongly aged gasoline or diesel rarge compounds ar€ significanti h) lighter than water immiscible sheer/product is prEsent; i) liquid
nmple that contains greater than *l vol. 70 sediment; j) reportinS limit raised due to high MTBE content; k) TPH pattem that does not appear to be
lerived from gasoline (aviation 8as). m) no recogrizable pattem; n) TPHG) range non-target isotatet peaks subtracted out ofth€ TPH(8) concentration at
:he client's reoue6t.

DHS Certification No. i644 Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager



I l0 2nd Avenu€ Soudr #D7, Pache€o, CA 94553-5560
Tel€ohonc : 925-798' 1620 Fat .925-194'1622

W€bsit€: wwv.nEcanpb€ll com E-Inail: nuh@nEcanpbcll.conMcCampbell Analytical' Inc.

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water

Sample lD Date Sampled Date Extracted

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/8015Cm

QC Matdx: Water

BATCH 15351 SUMMARY

Date Analyzed Sample lD

Workorder: 0503222

Date SamPled Date Extracted Date Analyzed

i  0s03222-001/\
I osolzzz-oo:.q.

3/l  I  /05 9130 AM

3/l I  /05 8:45 AM
3/14/05 9:30 PM
3/13/05 ?:38 AM

3/11/05 7r45 AM 3/13/05 7:05 AM

3/l l /05 8:15 AM 3/l?/0s 12:06 AM

riiiris r,os avr Ir l?tql4!ty l

EPAMethod:SW8o2tB/8015Cm Extractlqn:Sw50308 BatchlD: 15351 Splked Sample lD: 0503221'0054

Analyte Ytry
!s/L

Splked MS' MSD- MS.I\,ISD' LCS LCSD LCS.LCSD Accsptance Criteria (o/o)

pg/L o/o Rec. % Rec. % RPD % Rec. o/o Rec. % RPD MS / MSD LCS / LCSD

TPH(btex)t ND 60 9'7.8 96.7 1 . 1 4 99.3 95 .5 3 .84 70 - 130 70 - 130

MTBE ND l 0 96.7 89 ,1 8 . ! 8 91 .6 90.6 t . l 8 70 - 130 7 0 - B 0

Benz€ne ND l 0 l l2 105
'7.09 99.1 I00 l . l 3 70 - 130 70 - 130

Tolurne ND l 0 108 l 0 l 6.80 95.4 95 0 .481 7 0 -  | ] 0 70 - t30

Ethylbenzene ND 1 0 108 l0J 4.84 99.2 98.4 0.'766 70 - 130 70 - 130

Xylenes ND 30 95.3 90.'7 5.02 90 86.3 4 . t 6 70 - 130 7 0 - r 3 0

%SS: 98 l 0 l l 6 1 1 4 1 ,95 1 1 0 1 0.353 70 - 130 70 - 130

All tarSet compounds in the Method Blank oiihis extraction batch were ND less than th€ method RL with lhe following €xceptions:

NONE

3/14/05 9:30 PM i 0503?22402A
3/l l/05 7rl8 AM 0503222-0044.

ry Control samPl€ Dudicale; RPo =

Recov6l': 1OO r Ossemde) / (Amount Spiked);RPO = 100' (MS - [,!SD)/(MS ] [,lSD) / 2)

MS / MSD spike r€covedes and / or %RpD may fall outsido of laboratory acleptance cdtefia due to on€ or morc of the following reasonsl a) lhe sample is inhomogenous

ii5 
"-br"l"iig"ii*-i "-i"ntotions 

ot an"tyi" r"tJirl o the amountipited, or b) the spiked sample s matix intof€res wllh lhe splk€ recolery'

TPHOtex): sum of BTEX arcas from fte FID

clufiered chomatogrami sample p€ak coelutes with sunogate peaK

= nol applicable or not enough sample lo perfom matrix gpike and mairix spike dupllcale'

DHS Certification No. 1644 LIL e*e"ou,"",
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Uploading GBO_WELL File Page 1 of 1

Logged h a$ CAMBRIA-EM (AUTILRP) CONTACT SITE ADIAbIISIRATSR,

Blectronic Submittal Information
Mai$ .N,lonB I Vic\r,rldd Fllcil;tics I lluloati EDD I Chect EDL)

UPLOADING A GEO WELL FILE

Your fil€ has been suoc€ssfully submittedl

Submittal Tifle: lst Otr 2005 GW Depth Data for 800 Franklin street,
9AKtano

Submittal Date/Time: 3/2Zl2oO5 4:26:53 PM
Confirmation
Nffi;i: 10e068p8{r4

&ack t6 Mqln Menu

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload_geo3.asp?ternp_folder=312609CAMBRIA... 3D2/2005



Uploading EDD File, Step 2

Losg.d in !s CAMBRIA-EM (AUTILRP) CONTACT SITE AU!!]N!S]XAIQ&

Page 1 of I

Electronic Submittal Information
lVlaiu lr,Iearu | !'iew/Atld Farjlitigs lllplogrlEDD I Cbcqk EDI-)

UPLOADING A GEO-MAP FILE

YOUR IMAGE UPLOAD WAS SUCCESSFUL!

BILL LOUIE'S AUTOFaclrw Name: SERVICE
Global  lD: T0600100050
Submittal Type: GEO_MAP
Submittal Date./Time: 3n3l2OOS 11:50:54 AM

9".q..rt1"" .t $?yaa?Bs{r
NUmDer:

Click here to view the image.

L-l:rck to N{ain M enu

https ://esi. waterboards.ca. gov/ab28 86/upload_geo_rnap2. asp 3D3/2005



Uploading GBO_Z File Page 1 of I

Lossed in as CAMBRTA-BM (AUTIr_RP) CONTACT SITE ADM['JiSTRATOR,

Blectronic Submittal Information
Ivtairr L{erru lVir-w/Adrl fur i l ir ier l l l trhrarl EDIJ lCheck EDD

UPLOADING A GEO_Z FILE

Prooessing is complete, No errors were found!
Your file has been successfully submitted !

Submittal Title: Elevation Data for 80o Franklin Street.
Oakland

Submittaf Date/Time: 3f22POO5 5:22:4O PM
Confirmationi==t-: 49$s11S473
NUmEet:

Eaok to Msin Menu

https://esi. waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload-geo3.asp?temp-folder=648914CAMBRIA... 3n2no05



Uploading BDF File, Step 3 Page 1, of 2

Your BDF file has been succcessfully uploaded!

Confirmation Number:
Date/Time of Submittal:

Facility Global ID:
Facility Name:

Submittal Title:
Submittal Type:

7885156512
3D2/2OO5 6:10:23 PM
m600100050
BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE
lst Qtr 2005 GW Analytical Data
GW Monitodng Repoft

Electronic Submittal Information
IvIafu N{enu | tr1ew/,\dd Fncilities I lJi>loal FDII I Cleck EDD

*lic[< !419. i* vierff th* dets*tip $ yepsrt f$r thi+ .ipl{t€d,

SAMPLE DETECTIONS REPORT
# FIELD POINTS SAI.IPLED
# FIELD POINTS WITH DETECTIONS
# FIELD POINTS WITH WATER SAMPLE DETECTIONS ABOVE MCL
SAMPLE MATRIX TYPES

METHOD qA/QC REPORT
METHODS USED
TESTED FOR REQUIRED ANALYTES?

NIISSING PARAN,IETERS NOT TESTED:
- swSc2tF n.tQi-rIREs eT6i TO 8a:EsTED
- sf,/ri$z1t, ir iiQrjlil til; 

'iAi"! 
ti 

'Iii 
ti[ 1t_:sTtii)

- SYJS';IF REQUIi<ES D]i,E TO B: TEs;ED
-:iw.-aii:ti: f(fi:ijlt<E!: TF,A lri RF I;aiTiil
- 9$isc21l: Rtqi'JIRES D{/{12 T0 $E TiSTED
- s\rn8i.12J-F F*liijliif:5 EDB Tri B* t'E51fl:

LAB NOTE DATA QUALIFIERS

2
WATER

sw8021F
l'1

BILL LOUIE'S ATITO SERVICE Reqional Board - Case #: 01-0056
8OO FRANKLIN ST SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) - (BG)
OAKLAND,CA 94607 Local Agency ead asencyl - Case#;37

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP - (AG)

CONF # ]tI!E OUARTER
7885156512 1st Qtr2005 GW Analytical Data Q1 2005
SUBMITTED BY SUBMIT DATE STATUS
lvlatt Meyers 3/22/2oo5 PENDING REVIEW

OA/OC FOR 8O2I/8260 SERIES SAMPLES
TECHNICAL HOLDING TIME VIOLATIONS
N1ETHOD HOLDING TIME VIOLATIONS
LAB BLANK DETECTIONS ABOVE REPORTING DETECTION LIMIT
LAB BLANK DETECTIONS
DO ALL BATCHES WITH THE AOZLIA26O SERIES INCLUDE THE FOLLOWINC?

. LAB T,IETHOD SLANK
- MATRIX SPIKE
- MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE
- BLANK SPIKE
- slp.R06/,JE S..4[ie - f,lo|',1-ST/'.1.:IAP.D 3URRX6].]E l-rsEn

o
0
0
0

Y

Y
Y

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload-edf-4. asp?tanp-folder=965801CAMBRIA'.. 322/2005



Uploading EDF File, Step 3 Page 2 of 2

WATER SAMPLES FOR 8021/8260 SEBIES
MATRIX SPIKE / IYATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) % RECOVERY BETWEEN 65-135%
MATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) RPD LESS THAN 30%
srJREC,;,..TE 3PIK-S t6 RECCViRY $ITWIii! 85-115?;
BLANK SPIKE / BLANK 5PIKE DUPLICATES o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 70-130%

sotL SAMPLES FOR 8021/8260 SERTES
IYATRIX SPTKE / I1ATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) % RECOVERY BETWEEN 65-135%
NIATRIX SPIKE / I'4ATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(5) RPD LESS THAN 30%
SURROGATE SPIKES O/O RECOVERY BETWEEN 7O-!25O/O
BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATES % RECOVERY BEIWEEN 70- 13O%

Y

l'j

Y

FIELD OC SAMPLES
SAMPLE

QCTB SAI'4PLES

QCEB SAltlPLES

QCAB SAMPLES

DETECTIONS > REPDL
0
0
0

COLLECTED

N

N

N

Lossed nr as CAMBRIA-EM (AUTH-RP) coNrACr sIrE {!lM_Di!s]l8*tlolt

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload-edf-4.asp?temp-foldeF965801CAMBRIA... 3D212005



Uploading GEO_BORE Fi1e, Step 2

Logsed ir as CAMBRIA-EM (AUIILRP) CONTACT SITE 3D!IINISIaAIqE.

Page 1 of 1

Electronic Submittal Information
IvIafu N{Dnr lVie},t\d(l Fncilitiis Illutoad EI)I-} | Check EDIJ

UPLOADING A GEO-BORE FILE

YOUR IMAGE UPLOAD WAS SUCCESSFUL!

BILL LOUIE'S AUTOFac''rw Name: SERVICE
Global  lD: T0600100050
Field Pt Name: MW-4
Submittal Type: GEo_BORE
Submittsl Date/Time: 3/23/2005 10:46:15 AM
Confirmation th31 l - lR^6S9
Number:

Click here to view the image.

Back to M.ain Menu

https : //esi. waterboards.c a. gov/ab28 86/upload-geo_bore2. asp 3D3n005



Uploading GEO-BORB File, Step 2

Logged in ae CAMBRIA-EM (AIJTH_RPI CONTACT SITE iIDIINISI8ATQK.

Page I of 1

Electronic Submittal Information
Mairr l,IerLu lVie!i,,/r\dd Fi.ilitie.r lljpt:arl F..DD lCfueck EIJTJ

UPLOADING A GEO-BORE FILE

YOUR IMAGE UPLOAD WAS SUCCESSFUL!

BILL LOUIE'S AUTOFacflrry Name: SERVICE
Global lD: T0600100050
Field Pt Name: MW-s
submittal Type: OEo_BoRE
Submittal Dater'Time: 3E3EOO5 10:46:35 AM
Confirmation 36SSSBS493NUmDer:

Click here to view the image.

9-aEk*.trt,Malrr.L{E$L

https ://esi. waterboards. ca. gov/ab28 8 6/upload_geo_bore2. asp 323/2005



Uploading GEO_BORE File, Step 2

Logsed in as CAMBRIA-EM (ALTTH-RP) CONTACT SITE ADMINISTRATOR,

Page 1 of 1

Electronic Submittal Information
illair L,Itxru lVieu,,r,.\dd Facilitiss lUpftrad EDD lCtrcck EDD

UPLOADING A GEO BORE FILE

YOUR IMAGE UPLOAD WAS SUCCESSFUL!

BILL LOUIE'S AUTO
F*ge!!.!v_Ne!!!ci SEBVICE
Global  lD:
Field Pl Name:

T0600100050
MW-6

Submittal Type: GEO_BORE
Submittal Datey'Time: SngnOOS 10:46:46 AM

tr.!ilSads+79
Number:

Click here to view the image.

9--qpF- .tn M-a. n. M-enu

https ://esi. waterboards.ca. gov/ab2 8 86/uptoad_geo_bore2.asp 3n3D0A5



Uploading GEO_REPORT File, Step 2 Page 1 of I

Losgcd n' as CAMBRIA-EM (AUTH_RP) CONTACT SITE @!IINIE!IiATOR.

Electronic Submittal Information
Mairr lvfteru I Vicrv/rld<l Focilitiss lllpbad EIJD lClcck EDD

UPLOADING A GEO_REPORT FILE

YOUR DOCUMENT UPLOAD WAS SUCCESSFUL!

Facility Name: BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE
Global lD: T0600100050

Groundwater Monitoring Report - First Quader
_t!!!€-t 2OO5
DocumentTvpe: Monitoring Hepod - Quarterly
Submittal Tvoe: OEO_REPORT
Submittal Date/Time: 3123f2005 3:50:58 PM

-eqn4l!Ds!j9l BZl s4es$ ! a
NUmOer:

Click here to view the document.

8a!k-te-}-Iai-n-Mp-rq

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload-geo_report2.asp?PID=7325D4477325D448... 3fW2005


